
revised on: 24/04/2025

TIME

1st term

SEP-JAN

2nd term 

FEB-JUN
ROUTE # 1A
1 CONSORT RISE, BISNEY RD 07:25 $9,155 $9,155
2 BEL-AIR RESIDENCE (PHASE 1 - BUS STOP / PHASE 4 - ROUNDABOUT) 07:28 $9,155 $9,155
3 SCENIC VILLA 07:28 $9,155 $9,155
4 VICTORIA RD #192, 216, 301 / SASSOON RD ROUNDABOUT 07:32 $9,155 $9,155
5 SHA WAN DRIVE 07:34 $9,155 $9,155
6 CROWN TERRACE #8 07:37 $9,155 $9,155
7 LOWER / UPPER BAGUIO VILLA 07:38 $9,155 $9,155
8 ABERDEEN PRAYA RD(BUS TERM B/S) 07:44 $9,155 $9,155
ROUTE # 1B
1 VICTORIA RD/MT DAVIS RD JUNCT 07:20 $9,155 $9,155
2 MT. DAVIS RD 07:20 $9,155 $9,155
3 POKFIELD RD (BUS TERMINUS) OPP 07:22 $9,155 $9,155
4 THE BELCHER'S T2 *RETURN: T8 07:24 $9,155 $9,155
5 POKFULAM RD 07:27 $9,155 $9,155
6 ABERDEEN (HOI FAI MANSION) *RETURN: OCEAN COURT BUS STOP 07:44 $9,155 $9,155
7 POKFULAM GARDEN T2 07:45 $9,155 $9,155
8 ABERDEEN MAIN STREET #32 07:48 $9,155 $9,155
9 WONG CHUK HANG RD #49 07:52 $9,155 $9,155
ROUTE # 2
1 BORRETT MANSIONS 07:20 $8,570 $8,570
2 ROBINSON RD #1, 10, 41, 101 07:28 $8,570 $8,570
3 LYTTELTON RD # 1, ST STEPHEN COLLEGE, WESTEND PARK(OPP) 07:34 $8,570 $8,570
4 OAKSLAND PATH 07:36 $8,570 $8,570
5 KOTEWALL RD # 8 (OPP), 10(OPP) 07:37 $8,570 $8,570
6 CONDUIT RD (EVEN NO.) 07:38 $8,570 $8,570
7 CASTLE RD/SEYMOUR RD JUNCT, SEYMOUR RD #3 07:40 $8,570 $8,570
8 CAINE RD #21, 75 07:42 $8,570 $8,570
9 KENNEDY RD (9A, 32, 22-24, 54, 66, HK PARK, PRC, MONMOUTH TERR, HOPEWELL, BAMBOO GROVE) 07:45 $8,570 $8,570
10 QUEEN RD EAST (ST JOSEPH'S SCH) *RETURN: QUEEN'S RD EAST (WAH YAN) 07:50 $8,570 $8,570
ROUTE # 2A
1 TUNG SHAN TERRACE JUNCT 07:50 $7,325 $7,325
2 LINGNAN COLLEGE BUS STOP 07:51 $7,325 $7,325
3 SHIU FAI TERRACE 07:55 $7,325 $7,325
ROUTE # 3A
1 PALM DRIVE, CEDAR DRIVE, REDHILL PARK (MAIN GATE) 07:25 $9,075 $9,075
2 REDHILL HIGHRISE 07:30 $9,075 $9,075
3 TAI TAM RD #46, 38(CLUB HSE), 33 (BACK GATE) 07:33 $9,075 $9,075
4 STANLEY VILLAGE RD 07:30 $9,075 $9,075
5 STANLEY MOUND RD 07:35 $9,075 $9,075
6 STANLEY KNOLL 07:38 $9,075 $9,075
ROUTE # 3B
1 CHING SAU LANE 07:35 $9,075 $9,075
2 CAPE DRIVE, CAPE RD 07:40 $9,075 $9,075
3 CHUNG HOM KOK RD 07:41 $9,075 $9,075
4 HORIZON DRIVE 07:40 $9,075 $9,075
5 HEADLAND RD 07:48 $9,075 $9,075
6 CARMEL RD 07:48 $9,075 $9,075
7 REPULSE BAY RD #90 (BUS STOP) 07:41 $9,075 $9,075
8 BELLEVIEW DRIVE 07:45 $9,075 $9,075
ROUTE # 3C
1 SOUTH BAY CLOSE 07:35 $9,075 $9,075
2 SOUTH BAY RD 07:40 $9,075 $9,075
3 REPULSE BAY RD #101, 109, 127(OPP) 07:43 $9,075 $9,075
4 REPULSE BAY RD #84 *RETURN: REPULSE BAY RD #119A (B/S) 07:43 $9,075 $9,075
5 REPULSE BAY RD #127(OPP) *RETURN: MAIN RD 07:43 $9,075 $9,075
ROUTE # 4
1 HENG FA CHUEN (TAXI STAND), (MARKET) 07:10 $9,155 $9,155
2 ISLAND RESORT 07:15 $9,155 $9,155
3 LES SAISONS (MAIN RD) *RETURN: GRAND PROMENADE 07:20 $9,155 $9,155
4 SHAU KEI WAN RD #58 07:37 $9,155 $9,155
5 TAIKOOSHING (HSBC) 07:40 $9,155 $9,155
6 FORTRESS HILL MTR (RICACORP) *RETURN: VICTORIA POOL BUS STOP / TIN HAU TEMPLE RD 07:49 $8,570 $8,570
7 ILLUMINATION TERRACE *RETURN: TRUE LIGHT BUS STOP / LAI TAK CHUEN BUS STOP 07:55 $6,905 $6,905
8 TAI HANG RD #11 *RETURN: TRUE LIGHT BUS STOP 07:55 $6,905 $6,905
9 TAI HANG RD #43 *RETURN: TAI HANG RD #56 07:55 $6,905 $6,905
10 WANG FUNG TERRACE (MAIN RD) 07:58 $6,905 $6,905
ROUTE # 4A
1 TSAT TSZ MUI RD #116 *RETURN: TSAT TSZ MUI RD MARKET 07:43 $8,570 $8,570
2 TSAT TSZ MUI RD #28 *RETURN: TANNER GARDEN 07:44 $8,570 $8,570
3 TSAT TSZ MUI RD (MING WING KDG) 07:45 $8,570 $8,570
4 TUNG LO WAN RD #166 *RETURN: VICTORIA POOL BUS STOP / FLY DRAGON BUS STOP 07:50 $8,570 $8,570

PICK UP POINT

KWOON CHUNG MOTORS COMPANY LIMITED

** This is NOT a final schedule but for application use only.

 To view the final schedule, please LOGIN to the system and click "Final Schedule" to retrieve,  3 days before the service starts.**

             : 3/F No. 8 Chong Fu Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong ｜             : (852) 3193 9373 ｜         : fis@kcm.com.hk

FRENCH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

PROPOSED PICK UP SCHEDULE & BUS FEE [ 2025/2026 ]
------------------------------------- JARDINE'S LOOKOUT CAMPUS -------------------------------------

Since this is NOT a final schedule, if parents would like to cancel the service after the submission, receiving the final schedule and 

before the commence date of the school starts, full refund is applicable.  Please email to fis@kcm.com.hk to do so.



revised on: 24/04/2025

TIME

1st term

SEP-JAN

2nd term 

FEB-JUNPICK UP POINT

KWOON CHUNG MOTORS COMPANY LIMITED

** This is NOT a final schedule but for application use only.

 To view the final schedule, please LOGIN to the system and click "Final Schedule" to retrieve,  3 days before the service starts.**

             : 3/F No. 8 Chong Fu Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong ｜             : (852) 3193 9373 ｜         : fis@kcm.com.hk

FRENCH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

PROPOSED PICK UP SCHEDULE & BUS FEE [ 2025/2026 ]
------------------------------------- JARDINE'S LOOKOUT CAMPUS -------------------------------------

Since this is NOT a final schedule, if parents would like to cancel the service after the submission, receiving the final schedule and 

before the commence date of the school starts, full refund is applicable.  Please email to fis@kcm.com.hk to do so.

ROUTE # 4B
1 PACIFIC PALISADES 07:38 $8,570 $8,570
2 BRAEMAR HILL MANSION (ALL BLOCKS) 07:42 $8,570 $8,570
3 CLOUDVIEW RD 07:43 $8,570 $8,570
4 FORTRESS HILL RD #32 *RETURN: TIN HAU TEMPLE RD #70 (BUS STOP) 07:48 $8,570 $8,570
5 SWISS TOWER (GLASS DOOR) *RETURN: SWISS TOWER CARPARK (MAIN RD) 07:50 $6,905 $6,905
6 TAI HANG DRIVE #11, 19, 23, 25 07:55 $6,905 $6,905
7 CHUN FAI RD #5 07:55 $6,905 $6,905
8 CAVENDISH HEIGHTS (MOORSOM RD) 08:00 $6,905 $6,905
9 MOORSOM RD/BOYCE RD JUNCT 08:00 $6,905 $6,905
10 MT. BULTER RD #111 08:05 $6,905 $6,905
ROUTE # 4C
1 KORNHILL BLK J, H, F, D, Q, KORNHILL APARTMENT 07:35 $9,155 $9,155
2 THE FLORIDIAN 07:44 $9,155 $9,155
3 GREIG RD BUS STOP 07:36 $9,155 $9,155
4 NAN FUNG SUN CHUEN (OPP BLK 3) 07:43 $9,155 $9,155
ROUTE # 5
1 MAGAZINE GAP RD#26(MAIN RD), #34 07:42 $8,960 $8,960
2 CAROLINA GARDEN (MAIN RD) 07:45 $8,960 $8,960
3 STUBBS RD #47, 43A, 43(OPP), 41(OPP), 46(OPP), 41C, 41D(JUNCT) 07:50 $7,065 $7,065
ROUTE # 5A
1 OLD PEAK RD #2(MAIN RD), 3(OPP), 8(MAIN RD) 9, 18, 23(T3) 07:40 $8,770 $8,770
2 TREGUNTER PATH #14 (T1, T3), 12, 3, 1 07:45 $8,770 $8,770
3 MAY RD #5-7(OPP), 11, 12 07:50 $8,770 $8,770
4 MAGAZINE GAP RD #1(OPP), 5(OPP), 11(OPP), 15(OPP), 17(OPP) *RETURN: MAIN RD 07:57 $8,770 $8,770
ROUTE # 6
1 SOUTHLAND (LAYBY) 07:33 $9,155 $9,155
2 MARINELLA (MAIN GATE) 07:35 $9,155 $9,155
3 ISLAND RD #55 07:40 $8,490 $8,490
4 SHOUSON HILL RD 07:40 $8,325 $8,325
5 SHOUSON HILL RD EAST (MAIN RD) 07:45 $8,325 $8,325
6 HK PARKVIEW SUITE, HK PARKVIEW T7, 9, 12, 14 07:50 $8,325 $8,325
7 PARK PLACE (OPP)  *RETURN: MAIN RD 08:02 $8,325 $8,325
8 REPULSE BAY RD #5 (MAIN RD) 08:03 $8,325 $8,325
ROUTE # 6A
1 SHAM WAN TOWER , LARVOTTO (MAIN GATE) 07:40 $9,155 $9,155
2 APLEICHAU BRIDGE RD/ LEE CHI RD 07:45 $9,155 $9,155
3 SOUTH HORIZONS T16 *RETURN: T15 07:45 $9,155 $9,155
4 DEEP WATER BAY RD, DEEP WATER BAY DRIVE #7-9 07:48 $8,325 $8,325
ROUTE # 7A
1 CADOGAN ST. (WELLCOME) *RETURN: MERTON (CATCHICK ST) or SMITHFIELD RD EXIT A 07:25 $8,770 $8,770
2 SMITHFIELD RD EXIT A 07:26 $8,770 $8,770
3 HKU STATION EXIT C1 07:31 $8,770 $8,770
4 BONHAM RD (MACDONALD'S ; SAI YING PUN EXIT C; HIGH ST JUNCT, HOSPITAL RD JUNCT) 07:35 $8,770 $8,770
5 ROBINSON RD #97, 80, 70, 60, 55, 31(OPP) 07:40 $8,770 $8,770
6 ESTORIL COURT 07:50 $8,770 $8,770
7 MAGAZINE GAP RD #26(MAIN RD), (MOTHER'S CHOICE) 07:55 $8,770 $8,770
ROUTE # 8
1 CENTRAL PIER 3, 6 08:00 $7,270 $7,270
2 GPO 08:05 $7,270 $7,270
ROUTE # 9
1 BLUE POOL RD # 72, 58, 12 07:45 $6,660 $6,660
2 SING WOO RD (HSBC) 07:47 $6,660 $6,660
3 SING WOO RD (GAS STATION OPP) *RETURN: HSBC 07:47 $6,660 $6,660
4 VILLAGE RD #46 07:49 $6,660 $6,660
5 BLUE POOL RD #71 *RETURN: BLUE POOL RD #94 07:52 $6,660 $6,660
6 BLUE POOL RD #124-126(OPP) 07:53 $6,660 $6,660
7 BLUE POOL/BROOM RD (OPP) 07:53 $6,660 $6,660
8 BLUE POOL RD #135 07:53 $6,660 $6,660
ROUTE # 9A
1 GLOUCESTER RD (PROSPECT MANSION B/S) *RETURN: PENNINGTON ST#13 07:45 $8,570 $8,570
2 LEIGHTON HILL (WONGNAICHUNG RD) *RETURN: LINK RD 07:55 $6,660 $6,660
3 ST MARGARET CHURCH(CARPARK) *RETURN: BLUE POOL RD#12 07:57 $6,660 $6,660
4 BROADWOOD RD #4, 10, 18, 20 08:00 $6,660 $6,660

NOTE:
1 Bus routes and pick up time are tentative and are subjected to change according to applications.
2 Bus Company reserves the right to cancel any bus route if applications are insufficient.
3 Payment of school bus fee is in advance.  There are two quarters in one school year.
4 Students who wish to use the school bus service, are required to fill in the application form via KCM online registration system and 1st term payment is required.


